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WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number Hunter Unit 2H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land Is the same tract described In this Application, partly or wholly depicted In the
accompanying plat, and described In the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (If recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Charley Wilson, et ux lease

Charley Wilson, et ux

Luther 6. PIgott

- Lyie T.United Operating Company, Inc.

Coffman President

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Luther G. Piggott 1/8

United Operating Company, inc. - Lyie T. Coffman Assignment
President

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corporation Assignment

Antero Resources Corporation Name Change

0060/0059

0112/0156

0281/0482

Exhibit 1

H.B. Williams, et ux Lease

H.B. Wiiiiams, et ux

Freehoid Oii 8i Gas

Hope Naturai Gas Company
Consolidated Gas Suppiy Corporation

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation

CNG Transmission Corporation

Dominion Transmission, inc.

CONSOL Energy Hoidings, LLC XVI

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Freehoid Oil 8i Gas

Hope Natural Gas Company

Consolidated Gas 5upply Corporation

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation

CNG Transmission Corporation

Dominion Transmission, inc.

CONSOL Energy Hoidings, LLC XVi
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Antero Resources Corporation

Flat Rate

Assignment

Confirmatory Deed

Assignment

Amended Certificate of

Authority

Amended Certificate of

Authority

Assignment

Affidavit of Name

Changes & Merger

Notice of Agreement
Name Change

0030/0088
0025/0453

DB 0143/0345

0135/0583

AOi 0051/0795

AOi 0058/0362

0245/0001

DB 0293/0252

0296/0715

Exhibit 1

LS. McGee. et al lease

LS. McGee, et ai

Clarence Mutscheiknaus

Bluestone Energy Partners

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Clarence Mutscheiknaus

Bluestone Energy Partners

Antero Resources Bluestone, LLC, a wholly owned
subsidiary of Antero Resources Appalachian
Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8 0105/0141

Assignment RECEIVED 0250/0168
Affidavit oi Oil and

Merger

Name Change DcC 0 H 20'4 Exhibit 1

Qnda L Fleming, et vir Lease

Cinda Fleming
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Wiima Dulanev. etal lease

Wilma Duianey
Alton Skinner

Chase Petroleum, inc., et ai

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

Alton Skinner

Chase Petroleum, Inc., et ai

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8+ Vv V Dcp;:!! li71Gnt (^261/0008
NamgJw^n^e^ ll m G fl IGI PrOt0 C »

V8
Assignment

'Partial Assignment of Oii
and Gas Leases

Name Change

0111/0374

0119/0189

0257/0062

Exhibit 1

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
Marceiius and any other formations completed with this well.

^CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE*11/07/2025



WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number Hunter Unit 2H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Appiicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land Is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted In the
accompanying plat, and described In the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Appiicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

D.B. Adams, et ux tease

D.B. Adams, et ux & Oria J. Adams

Warren R. Haught

Rainbow 1,2, and 3,1979
Mountain V Oil and Gas, inc.

Arcadia Holdings, inc.
Mountain V. Oil and Gas, inc.

Robert L Matthey, Jr. & HMS Resources, inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Warren R. Haught
Rainbow 1,2 and 3,1979

Mountain V. Gil and Gas, inc.

Arcadia Holdings, inc.

Mountain V. Oil & Gas, Inc.

Robert L. Matthey, Jr. & HMS Resources, inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Antero Resources Corporation

1/8
Assignment
Assignment

Assignment
Assignment

Assignment
'Partial Assignment

Name Change

0104/0779
0113/0262

OB021S/0164
018S/0366

0187/0430
0215/0388

0279/0551
Exhibit 1

Nathan leggett. et ai tease

N.H. Leggett & Eima Mae Leggett

Alton Skinner

Chase Petroleum, Inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Alton Skinner

Chase Petroleum, Inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Antero Resources Corporation

1/8
Assignment

Assignment

Name Change

0118/0321
0123/0277

0259/0709
Exhibit 1

f^^CEiVED
or Oil ;jn:i Gas

Envi

OlC 0 8 ?jjj4

ent of

''oioclion
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WW-6A1

(5/13)

Operator's Well No. Hunter Unit 2H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE{S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page I of this Notice and Application. I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, pailiy or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

N.H. Leggett a Elms Mae Leggett
Alton Skinner

Cnase Petroleum, Inc.

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Alton Skinner 1/8 0118/0321
Chase Petroleum. Inc. Assignment 0123/0277
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 0259/0709
Antero Resources Corporation Name Change Exhibit 1

'Partial Assignments to Antero Rssources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce end market
the oil and gas from the Utarcellus and any other formatlona completed with this wall.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the OfTice of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for tiie proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

W V Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Amiy Corps of Engineers
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator
O'V -

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas pemiit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms tharall4i«d^,^
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resource? Goqjoratlon
By:

Its:

Kevin Kilstrom

? Coqjoration

VP of Production

Of

Page I of_

11/07/2025



FORM WW-6A1

EXHIBIT 1

^ W102013
NBl«l|eB.T»amnt. PeiiiiejfB«rt«r,M«a|«,
BccteiaiyoriHatt mh mEOFRCEOP GotpontfamiDivim
iSOOKtmmhafilvdB BSBaWPpEORETARV nc Tri; O04tfS8^

riLBONBORiGiNAL APPUCAITON FOR ■ fe«il. iu^aa^BtUBUiflm
rrmiTynmM'tnM] ' AMENDED CERTIFICA'^ OfBeeHoDreMod^r-Aiifagr
lUnpKlc^ntunMdtDyM) OFAlTTHOjUTY 8:30cin.-S:W|UB.BT

la anoTiktic* with the proytdoai ̂ the Wot Vh^clntii OkI^ Uw Hni*nl8iKd coi^ratla herdiy
applka for an AtHCOdcd CertUUstt orAHttwrily MUl nbmitt fli» fsUnrfetg MatoiBanti

1. Name under whloli the comoratlonTwg . . i u>. «
• «uftorizedio.lTai«otba.lnMlnW; >terotteewreeeAppalaDhtanCoipo«tlen .

1. Date CeitiitMe ofAuthority wu ^nsnAnB
•  iMuBdinWeitVlisInlai twxni

3. Oorponte name hn been riumged to: AnteroRa»otin»MCwpofa86ci
(Atlnrit oaeCtmad CoBTofW«meCa»BnBii
ai iUti In hone State ortncorponittoa.)

4. NamethecofporatloneleclstouteiaWV:
(dne to home atate name not being avallabte)

i. Otho-amendnentK

(attach eddlticna] pages Ifnecessaiy^

fi. Naae and phone number oTcontaa pm^' (TUs Isopttoiial, hovwver. If tlterefe apmbkoi witii
thefilmg, littinga ooMMpenon ind'phtaia number mayavok! haviitg to retumwj^eoithe
doowmet)

AlvynASchopp . (3(^d67>7310

i

AntoroRdeoui^tktpOtoBon
i

Coatert Name Phooe Number

7. StMataralntormathnifSeabai«v*/i/tiM/toa/X»«/AbrterPaw/ritif^jgw*fltaM^; -

ftlW Name ofSigner. TltleACaittdtv: AulhOfbed Parwti

SJgBBfurM - ■ Daiei- JiiaBlO.2013 ' - ^'V£"£

AaymnMedoitanadKuaMMlocrilMljwmiiJUielnuyjMleriil^mia^inSe^titlhi^MnMalliiobedelhece^ 0 tl pnit -
(»riM«eenttqror«Meteata8'ii8ulln-«ftid«imaaeriBd,tp«cen<rteaeatiweBtniabefiBsdBe(nmJlaaeaft
aBtmnd deSnortenflMd bi U)» cencaj ortmindji&nst note Ibin ono or bolk

' I

rtnCM tMla.ibOa»«rOiteaaiv«n«i OkMIAS '
■ ■■ I

"  Vie

WWU-«H«MUIMi>ttKMOAi

Gas

■■ion

11/07/2025



WW-60

(7-01)

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 4 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

March 12DATE:
OPERATOR'S

WELL NO. HunterUrH2H

20 15

API NO: 47-

State

017
County Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OP ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AFFIDAVIT

State of Colorado

County of Denver

I. Thomas Kuhn designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof) , after being duly sworn, do
declare that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the
worlcing interest in the well permit application to which this
affidavit is attached to state that (he, she, or it) shall tender
to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth
of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the
owner of the wor)<ing interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas
so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,
or all such oil or,,-gas' t^ be extracted, produced, or marketed
from the well, i/est^ij^gf^a..P^e 22-6-8(e) .

Signed;

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1*7 day of
,  20 IP) ■

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 1\ < 2.019

KARAQUACKENBUSH
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
notary ID 2014402B297

JULY 21,2018

11/07/2025



WW-60

(7-01)

December 4DATE:
OPERATOR'S

WELL NO. Hunter Unit 2H

20 14

API NO: 47-

State

017
County Permit No,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AFFIDAVIT

State of Colorado

County of Denver

Spencer Booth {the designated owner or operator,I,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do
declare that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the
working interest in the well permit application to which this
affidavit is attached to state that (he, she, or it) shall tender
to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth
of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the
owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas
so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount
to be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,
or all such oil or to be extracted, produced, or marketed
from the well. West,

Signed:

TaHen, subscribed ari^s.worn to before me this
,  20/

day of

■■ i,-

Notary Public
0

My Commission expires: 2\^im

r.f

KARAQUACKENBUSH

NOTARY PUBUC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144028297

MY CCMyliSSION EXPIRES JULY 21.2018

'.1

11/07/2025



5Anfero
Resources

December 4, 2014

Antero Resources

1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

Office 303.357,7310

Fax 303.357.7315

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57'" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE; Hunter Unit 2H

Quadrangle; Oxford 7.5"
Doddridge County/Central District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin;

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work
permit for the Hunter Unit 2H horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, 1 certify that
Antero has the right to extract, produce or market tlic oil or gas for all leases through which the Hunter
Unit 2H horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the
attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

Spenccf Booth
Senior Landma

Ga:-

-■on

11/07/2025



WW-PN

(5-04.2012)

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit

Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-I0(e) prior to filing an application for a pennit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: DoCdndge Independent

Public Notice Date: 9/t2/20i4 & 9/19/2014

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work pennit wiiich disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: Antero Resources Corporation Well Number: Hunter tjrit 2H

Address: I6I5 Wynkoop St. Denver, CO 80202

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location -

State: West Virginia County: Ooddridge
District: Central Quadrangle: Oxtord 7.5'

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4,343,27im

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 5io,948m
Watershed: Cabin Run

Coordinate Conversion:

To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tai;is.deD.wv.gov/conven/llutm conus.nhp

Electronic notification:

To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
hllp://ww\v.dcp.wv.uov/insidcdc»/Paiies/DEPMaiiingLists,aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:

Copies of the proposed pennit application may be reviewed at the WV Department ofEnvironmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed pennit application will cost S15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.ooi;@wv.uov,

Submitting Comments:
Comments may be submitted online at littps://apps.den.\\w.gov/ooL'/cominents/comnicnts.cfm. or by letter to Permit' :r,~.
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 S?"" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number, ahii
operator when using this option. i

Regardless of formal for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit application
is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: nww.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-itas/pa^cs/dcrauh.aspx

11/07/2025



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 12/03/2014 API No. 47- 017

Operator's Weil No. Hunter unit 2H
Well Pad Name: James Webb

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting. 510,948m
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4.343.271 m
Public Road Access:
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Viiginia

Doddfidge

Central CR 21/1

Oxford 7.5' Webb, James E.

Watershed: Cabin Run

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Viiginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or E NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

B 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

ZI RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

0 RECEIVED
IZf RECEIVED/

NOT REQUIRED

RECEIVED

la RE^iyEJ 0.i

Required Attachments: ^
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Viiginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Kevin Kilstrom have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, i have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information. I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Address: 1615 Wynkoop StreetWell Operator: Antero Resource^ Corporafon

IWBy: Kevin Kilstrom

Its:

Telephone:

VP of Production

303-357-7310

Denver, CO 60202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315
Email: asteeie@anterore&ources.com

NOTABV SFAJ

KARA QUACKENBUSH
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
^ notary id 20144028297fOMMfSSIQN EXPIRES JIJIY 20I8

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 d.vof rxrejmvx'jr 201^
(^U/UJiartAlDU^ No„..Pubiic

My Commission Expires aulv/ 21,ZQ\?)

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.aov.

RECci--->-:o
Office r/ Oil C-.-is

OcC Ob?(ii4

WV Dupai c'
Environmeniai Proiecuca
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WW-6A API NO. 47-017
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hunter Unit 2H

Well Pad Name: James Webb

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: i2Mf?oi4 Date Permit Application Filed: 12/4/201 a

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this artieie, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the plaeemait, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE _ . -iV _:lJ
Name: James E.Webb Name: NODECLARATlONSONRECORDWITtfCOOMTVr:' (^j| .31^^ Gci^
Address: aiacaWnRunRci. Address:

West Union, WV 26456

Name: Joseph E.Webb □ COAL OPERATOR
AddressTloRgaoai'Dh Name: no declarations on record with coyNiy

Wast Union, wv 26456 Address: - /. .'niTCnen^Of
0 SURFACE OWNER(s)(Road and/or Other Disturbance) . ' " J
Name: Q WATER PURVEYOR(s)/OWNER(s) OF WATER WELL,
Address: -SPRING OR OTHER water supply source

Name: please see attachment
Name: Address;
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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WW-6A API NO. 47- on

(8.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hjnier umisH
Well Pad Name; Jamas Webb

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (I) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. S 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (I) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street, SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.den.wv.uov/oil-
and-ga.s/naiies^defauh.asDX.

Weil Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code ij 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shalt'iiiclude terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepayed or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or anificial lake, pond or reserx'oir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any. by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-0"

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hunter Unll2H
Well Pad Name: James Webb

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Weil Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (I) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
afier completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
semces of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (0 of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's vrater supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article|m^ffile;written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within>thiTty ̂ ays aftCT*<He^
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b) may file Mitten^commienfSI^ffjqTh^o
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas ^ - 0 0! 4
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE ' ' rv . , ,
Charleston, WV 25304 f C.-
(304)926-0450 0;)

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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WW-6A API NO. 47- o"

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. HuntafUnil2H
Well Pad Name: James weob

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://\vww.dc'p.vvv.pov/oil-nnd-tias/Horizontal-
Permits/Papes/dofntill.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code S 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The propo.sed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary .shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time

pre.scribed by the .secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (I) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code ij 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the .secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the pennit if the person requests receipt of them as a pan of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

-  -"-Ji ancf Gas

OS2014
IVV n-.
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(8-13)

API NO. 47- 017

OPERATOR WELL NO. Hunier umiZH

Well Pad Name: James webo

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator:''^'"'^ Resources porporait
Telephone: <303> 357-7310

Address: lOISWynkoopstreet
Denver, CO S0202

Email' asleele@anleroresourcas.com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcnnrivacvofllcerfa wv.iiov.

KARAQUACKENBUSH
notary public

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144028297

iiv rnuuiRSinN EXPIRES JULY 21,2018

Subscribed and sworn before me this ^ day of
S/MEsAfeysi

wm

DfCfjmbejr20\4-

My Commission Expires_

.Notary Public

o„, REce/VEo
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WW-6A Notice of Application Attachment:

Water Source Owners:

Owner: James E. Webb (6 water sources)

Address: 813 Cabin Run Rd. ^

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Shirley Jean Williams
Address: 296 Cabin Run Rd.

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Brian M. Webb (2 sources)
Address: RR 1 Box 207

West Union, WV 26456

Owner: Daniel M. Webb

Address: 945 Cabin Run Rd.

West Union, WV 26456

(Note: On attached water well map 7 water sources are identified but they are located greater than 1500' from the subject
well pad location)

11/07/2025



PA&E OFFORM WW-9

JAMES WEBB PAD

ANTERO RESOURCES

CORPORATTON

CENTER -
OF PAD

VV17>^Wl«feu^VV3

o. -x A-'i.'fiwraw

Joy\8

Oil Well;

"}v

note;: latitude s.

LONGITUDE SHOWN

HEREON BASED ON

SUBMETER MAPPING
GRADE DGPS.

LINE BEARING DISTANCE

LI N 72"15' E 1424.3

N 88'07' E 1586.6'

L3 S 35-12" E 1107.5'

L4 S 17-19' E 1023.9'

L5 S 0r48' W 1030,8

L6 S 13-26" W 1369.1'

L7 S U'41' W 1308.9

L8 S 15"45" W 1051.0

L9 S 19"07' W 1434.9

L10 S 24'11' W 1332,7

LI 1 S 26" 13" W 1000.5

LI 2 S 26'15' W 1517.4

LI 3 S 32"47' W 1 748.1

L14 S 32-53' W 1605.3

L15 S 35-35' W 1785.2

L15 S 36-23' W 1 644.9

L17 S 42-08' W 1896,8

WELL SURFACE OWNER ADDRESS DIST-TAX MAP-PARCEL WEa UTXTTJDE WELL LONSmJOE
Wi SHIRLEY JEAN WILUAMS 296 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-12-37.1 39° 14' 23.35'' 80° 52'06.93°

W2 ROBERT C. WILLIAMS RR1 BOX 212 WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-12-37 39' 14' 19.61' 80° 52'03.94°

W3 JAMES E. WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-4 39' 14' 10.01° 80° 52' 15.79*

W4 BRIAN WEBB RR 1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-3.2 39° 14' 69.24° 80" 52' 20.02°

W5 JAMES E. WEBB RTl BOX 208A WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-3 39° 14' 09.92" 80° 52'29-52°

W5 DANIEL M. WEBB 945 CABIN RUN RD WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-3.6 39° 14' 085r 80° 52' 24.29'

W7 BRIAN M. WEBS RT1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-3.5 39° 14' os.sr 80* 52' 2751'

we JAMES E. WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-3 39° 14' 06.29* 80* 52' 28.05'

W9 JAMES E, WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-3 39° 14' 06.77° 80° 52' 30.78'

WIO JAMES E. WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-3 39° 14' 05.65° 80*52' 27.86'

WIl JAMES E. WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION. WV 26456 1-15-2.5 39* 14'05.39° 80° 52' 29.79'

W12 JAMES E. WEBB 813 CABIN RUN RD. WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-25 39° 14'05.30° 80*52' 32.34°

W13 DAHLfNEDV/INEMIUaETAl RT 1 BOX 207A WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-2.12 39° 14'05.40° 80*52' 34.90°

W14 ROBERT P. HARRIS ETAL RT 1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-2.9 39° 14' 05.62' '86" 52"'"36.22'

W15 EDWARD WEBB ET AL RR 1 BOX 20B WEST UNION, WV 26456 1-15-2.6 39° 14' 04.19° 80*52' 35,82'

W16 BRIAN WEBB RT 1 BOX 207 WEST UNION, WV 26456 I-15-2.7 39° 14' 04.34° 80" 52' 37.01'

W17 STANLEY WEBB ET AL 945 CABIN RUN RD WESTUNIW, WV 26456 1-15-2 39° 14' 04.76" 80*52' 39.98"

WILLOW LAND SURVEYINS, PLLC
P.O. BOX 17, PENNSBORO, WV 26415

(304) 659-1717

DATE: 10/23/1'. DRAWN BV: D.R.R.

OXFORD 7.5' QUAD.
PUU.MAN 7.5'QUAD.

JOB#; i'.-0B7WA

FILE: JA'.'EGWEBWATlRMAI=

0'

SCALE : 1-lNCH = lOOO-FEET

:000' 2C00^ 3000'
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Hunierunii2H

^  Multiple Wells on the James Webb Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: Date of Planned Entry;

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED E METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (I) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has fi led a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six. chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

B SURFACE OWNER(s)
N3I116! Jsfnas E. Webb (Life)
AddrCSSI Caur; Run Rd.

WmI Union. VW 2645$

Josepf) Etfward Wabb

Address: SORedOakOr.
West Union. WV 26456

Name:
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: ''o declarations on record with the county
Address:

B MINERAL OWNER(s)
N om6! ^ OndsL. Flamir>g

Address: 248LateA»e 4S01 Hudson St.

BridgeiMn.WV 26330 Parketsburg. WV 26104

•please attach additional forms if necessaiy

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.238599.-60.873231 (nao 83)
Public Road Access: cr 21/1
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

State:
County:
District:

Wast Virginia

Doodrldga

Central North Fork Hughes River

Quadrangle: O'totd Webb. Joseph E.

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 S?"*" Street, SE,
Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting ww\v.deD.wv.eov.'oil-and-iias-niii.'csrdol"niilt.asD\.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Anl«to Resources Corpofaiion
Telephone: (303)35?- 7310
Email: asleele@artercresources.com

Address: 1625 17th Street

Denver. CO 80202

Facsimile: (303)357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ^ - .- ij -j 7 *' '
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacv Officer at dcDorivacvofficer@wv.gov. ' 7.

Tax Map 15 Parcels
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. HunierUniiZH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement; notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Deliver)' method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-l6(c). no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b). section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an ofTer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

JamasE.Webb NsmSI JosephE. Webb

Address^ 8^ ^ cabin Run Rd. Addf^SS*
West Union. WV 26456 West Union, WV 26456

Notice Is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; west Virginia UTMNAD83 510,948m
County: Podtiridfle Northing: 4,343,271m
District: Central Public Road Access: cr2i/i
Quadrangle: OKfom 7.5' Generally used farm name: webb, James e.
Watershed: cabin Run

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-]6(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code g 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street. SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.tiov/oil-and-
uas'pages/default.aspx.

WellOperatOr: Amwo Resources Corporallon AddreSS: ISISWynkor^Street
Telephone: (303) 357.7310 Oenver. co sozoz
Email: asleele@enieroresou(ces.com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office ofOil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Stale agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. Ifyou have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy OfTicer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.t'ov.

11/07/2025



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 2S30S-0430 • (304) SSS'SSOS Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/

Commissioner of Highways

November 24,2014

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the James Webb Pad, Doddridge County

Hunter Unit 2H Well site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #04-2013-0201 which has been issued
to Antero Resources Corporation for access to the State Road for a well site located off of
Doddridge County Route 24/1 SLS.

The operator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3,2012.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator j

Cc: Ashlie Steele ^ r " ''■
Antero Resources Corporation
CH,0M,D-4 ,
File

e.e.O./AFFRMATlVE ACTION EAPtOYER 11/07/2025



List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or

Stimuiating Weii

Additives
Chemical Abstract Service

Number (CAS #)

Fresh Water 7732-18-5

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid 37971-36-1

Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

Anionic copolymer proprietary

Anionic polymer proprietary

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9

Cellulase enzyme (Proprietary)

Demulslfler Base (Proprietary)

Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture

Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4

Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Glycol Ethers 111-76-2

guar gum 9000-30-0

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8

Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0

liquid, 2,2-dlbromo-3-nitrilopropionamide 10222-01-2

MIcropartlcle proprietary

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8

Polyacrylamlde 57-55-6

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7

Propylene Glycol 57-55-6

Quartz 14808-60-7

Sillica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2

Sugar 57-50-1

Surfactant 68439-51-0

Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7

Tar bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quatemized 72480-70-7

T:' ■ ■ "
-J *
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mSENDWELL PAD & CENTRALIZED FRESHWATER IMPOUNDMENT PLAN
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